
Celebrations Around the Diocese 
 

August 2020 - “Joseph and the Universal Church” 

• Opening Mass with Bishop Deshotel 

St. Joseph (Patterson) 

Sunday, August 16 at 9:00am 

• Evening Prayer with Bishop Deshotel 

Cathedral (Lafayette) 

Sunday, August 16 at 6:00pm 

• Parish Mission 

St. Leo the Great (Lafayette) 

Wednesday, August 19 and Thursday, August 20 at 6:30pm 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Ville Platte) 

Saturday, August 22 at 6:00pm 

September 2020 - “Tutor of Christ: Joseph and Catechesis” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Evangeline) 

Tuesday, September 1 at 5:00pm 

• West Deanery Celebration 

St. Joseph (Rayne) 

Thursday, September 3 at 6:00pm 

October 2020 - “Husband of Mary: Marian Devotion” 

• St. Joseph Week 

Catholic Schools across the Diocese 

Monday, October 12 – Friday, October 16 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Patterson) 

Tuesday, October 17 at 6:30pm 



November 2020 - “Patron of the Dying” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Milton) 

Wednesday, November 4 at 5:30pm 

• Triduum on the Life of St. Joseph Sponsored by South Deanery 

St. Peter (New Iberia) 

Tuesday, November 10 – Thursday, November 12 at 6:30pm 

December 2020 - “Son of David: Joseph and the Covenant” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Iota) 

Wednesday, December 2 and Thursday, December 3 at 6:00pm 

• North Deanery Celebration 

St. Anthony (Eunice) 

Wednesday, December 30 at 6:00pm 

January 2021 - “Take Your Family: Joseph and the Vulnerable” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Rayne) 

Thursday, January 14 at 6:00pm 

February 2021 - “Joseph and Marriage” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Centerville) 

TBD 

March 2021 - “Joseph the Worker: Dignity of Labor” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Parks) 

Friday, March 19 at 6:00pm 

April 2021 - “Joseph and Fatherhood” 

• Parish Mission 

St. Joseph (Loreauville) 

Sunday, April 11 at 3:00pm 



May 2021 

• Closing Mass and Celebration with Bishop Deshotel 

St. Joseph (Milton) 

Saturday, May 1 at 10:00am-1:00pm 

 

Other Events 

• First Wednesday Mass 

St. Joseph (Loreauville) 

First Wednesdays at 6:00pm (other Wednesdays at 6:45am) 

• Consecration to St. Joseph 

St. Joseph (Cecilia) 

Wednesday February 17 - Thursday, March 19 


